
Synagogue City State Need or request-based? Synagogue Contact Contact Method Additional Information
Adat Ari El Valley Village CA Request-Based Director of Supplemental Education

Youth Programs Director
jsnitzer@adatariel.org
rprovance@adaariel.org

Beth El Congregation Phoenix AZ Both Alicia Moskowitz 602-944-3359
B'nai David Judea Los Angeles CA Both Rabbi Kanefsky ravyosef@bnaidavid.com
Congregation Beth Am San Diego CA Both Rabbi Kornberg rabbik@betham.com
Congregation Beth Israel San Diego CA Both Marcia Wollner mwollner@cbisd.org
Congregation Beth Jacob Redwood City CA Request-Based Gary Geller ggeller@bethjacobrwc.org Please contact the office with any questions
Congregation B'nai Israel Tustin CA Both Sandy Klein sklein@cbi18.org or 714-730-9693
Congregation Or Tzion Scottsdale AZ Both Nicky Spivak ExecDirector@congregationortzion.org
Congregation Kol Emeth Palo Alto AZ Request-Based Temple Office aviva@kolemeth.org
Ohr Shalom Synagogue Phoenix AZ Request-Based Rabbi Caplan rabbi@ohrshalom.org or 619-231-1456
Pasadena Jewish Temple & Center Pasadena CA Need-Based Melissa Levy melissa@pjtc.net Applicants will need to fill out an application before being 

considered for funds.
Applicants must also apply for scholarship through Camp Ramah 
and One Happy Camper (if eligible)

Shomrei Torah Synagogue Woodland Hills CA Both Connie Tassa ctassa@stsonline.org Applicants will need to fill out an application before being 
considered for funds.

Temple Beth Am Los Angeles CA Both Susan Nemetz snemetz@tbala.org
Temple Etz Chaim Thousand Oaks CA Both Rabbi Averbach rabbiaverbach@templeetzchaim.org
Valley Beth Shalom Encino CA Need-Based Youth Director ckruger@vbsds.org Families must be members of the congregation. AND applicants 

need to be enrolled is a program of Jewish learning.
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